
Chief Executive
Grade: MGTCHX-Chief Executive

Structure: CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S, Chief Executive's Department,Chief Executive's Section
Salary Bracket: £186,084 - £211,468

Max Salary: £211,468
Contract Type: Permanent
Post Holder: Sarah Ireland

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Organisation Chart 

as of
November 2024

Executive Director, Adult Social
Care and Health

Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1
Structure: ADULTS  AND

HEALTH
Salary Bracket: £141,663- £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Sam Morrison

CEO Office

Executive Director, Place
Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1

Structure: PLACE
Salary Bracket: £141,633 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Matthew Essex

Executive Director, Residents &
Communities

Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1
Structure: Residents & Communities
Salary Bracket: £141,633 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Louise Footner

Executive Director, Corporate
Services

Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1
Structure: CORPORATE SERVICES
Salary Bracket: £141,663 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Sue Cuerden



Executive Director of Adult Social Care and Health
Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1

Structure: ADULT SOCIAL CARE  AND
HEALTH

Salary Bracket: £141,663 - £160,700
Contract Type: Permanent

Sam Morrison

Assistant Director, Commissioning and
Transformation (Social Care & Health)

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: ADULT SOCIAL CARE AND

HEALTH; Commissioning and
Transformation

Salary Bracket: £105,622 - £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Sam Raffell

Director, Public Health 
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 2

Structure: ADULT SOCIAL CARE AND
HEALTH; Healthy & Safe Communities

Salary Bracket: £79,725 - £92,678
Contract Type: Permanent

(Interim) Laura MacLehose 
(Corporate Head, Healthcare and Insight)

Assistant Director, Operations and
Transformation (Adult Social Care)

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: ADULT SOCIAL CARE AND

HEALTH; Operations
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type: Permanent
Katie O'Driscoll

Programme Director, Adult Social Care
Transformation 

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: ADULT SOCIAL CARE AND

HEALTH;
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type:

Temporary - Paul Hussey (Maternity cover)
Secondment - Tessa Cole



Executive Director of Corporate Services
Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1

Structure: CORPORATE SERVICES
Salary Bracket: £141,663 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Sue Cuerden

Assistant Director, IT & Digital
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4

Structure: Corporate Services; Digital & IT
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type: Permanent
Steve O'Connor

Assistant Diretor, HR and OD
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4

Structure: Corporate Services; Human
Resources & Organisation Development

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Shona Mason

General Counsel
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4

Structure: Corporate Services; Governance
& Law

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Lauren McCann

Assistant Director Finance
Grade: PPPHAY-Grade 12

[Sutton Hosted]
Structure: Corporate Services; Digital & IT

Salary Bracket: £89,973- £114,808
Contract Type: Permanent

Interim: Gemma McNamara



Executive Director of Place
Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1

Structure: PLACE
Salary Bracket: £141,633 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Matthew Essex

Assistant Director, Transportation,
Highways & Regulatory Services

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: PLACE; Transportation,
Highways & Regulatory Services

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Matt Hill

Assistant Director, Major Projects
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 5
Structure: PLACE; Major Projects

Salary Bracket: £118,566- £128,606
Contract Type: Permanent Interim

Interim:Christoper Jones

Assistant Director, Strategic Planning
and Regeneration

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: PLACE; Strategic Planning

and
Infrastructure

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Tim Naylor

Assistant Director, Homes
Grade: MGTSNR-Senior & Chief

Officers
Structure: PLACE; Homes

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Wale Adetoro

Development Director, Cambridge
Rd. Estate

Grade: MGTSNR-Senior & Chief
Officers

Structure: PLACE; Cambridge Rd.
Estate.

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Elaine Taylor

Assistant Director, Strategic Planning
and Regeneration

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: PLACE; Strategic Planning

and
Infrastructure

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Tim Naylor

Assistant Director, Homes
Grade: MGTSNR-Senior & Chief

Officers
Structure: PLACE; Homes

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Wale Adetoro

Development Director, Cambridge
Rd. Estate

Grade: MGTSNR-Senior & Chief
Officers

Structure: PLACE; Cambridge Rd.
Estate.

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Elaine Taylor

Assistant Director, Major Projects
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 5
Structure: PLACE; Major Projects

Salary Bracket: £118,566- £128,606
Contract Type: Permanent Interim

Interim:Christoper Jones

Assistant Director, Transportation,
Highways & Regulatory Services

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: PLACE; Transportation,
Highways & Regulatory Services

Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566
Contract Type: Permanent

Matt Hill



Executive Director of Residents & Communities
Grade: MGTSNR-Director 1

Structure: Residents & Communities
Salary Bracket: £141,633 - £160,700

Contract Type: Permanent
Louise Footner

Programme Director, Climate Change,
Environment & Registrations

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: Residents & Communities; Contracts

& Commercial
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type: Permanent
Deborah Dibb

Assistant Director, Culture, Customers &
Residents

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: Residents & Communities; Culture &

Heritage
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type: Permanent
Vacant

Programme Director, Community Hubs
Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 3

Structure: Residents & Communities; Culture &
Heritage

Salary Bracket: £92,678 - £105,622
Contract Type: Temporary (to 03/25)

Joanne Moulton



CEO Office

Assistant Director/Transformation,
Data and Insights

Grade: MGTSNR-Chief Officer 4
Structure: CEO; Corporate

Transformation Hub; Future Workplace
Salary Bracket: £105,622- £118,566

Contract Type: Permanent
Lil Brett

Head of Strategy, Communications
,Engagement & Chief Executive

Office
Grade: RBKPAR-Pay & Rewardsficer 4

Structure: CEO
Salary Bracket: £79,725- £92,768

Contract Type: Permanent
Paula Tribe



Sarah Ireland - Chief Executive - sarah.ireland@kingston.gov.uk

Paula Tribe - Corporate Head, Strategy, Comms & Engagement, CE Office  - paula.tribe@kingston.gov.uk
Lilian Brett - Future Workplace Programme Director - lilian.brett@kingston.gov.uk

Samantha Morrison - Executive Director of Adult Social Care and Health - sam.morrison@kingston.gov.uk
Sam Raffell - Assistant Director, Commissioning and Transformation - sam.raffell@kingston.gov.uk
Laura Maclehose - Interim Director of Public Health - laura.maclehose@kingston.gov.uk
Katie O’Driscoll - Assistant Director, Operations and Transformation - katie.o'driscoll@kingston.gov.uk
Paul Hussey - Interim Programme Director, ASC Transformation & Improvement - paul.hussey@kingston.gov.uk

Sue Cuerden - Executive Director of Corporate Services - sue.cuerden@kingston.gov.uk  
Steve O'Connor - Assistant Director IT and Digital - steve.oconnor@kingston.gov.uk
Shona Mason - Assistant Director, People & OD - shona.mason@kingston.gov.uk
Lauren McCann - General Counsel - lauren.mccann@kingston.gov.uk
Gemma McNamara - Interim Assistant Director, Finance - gemma.mcnamara@kingston.gov.uk

Matthew Essex - Executive Director of Place - matthew.essex@kingston.gov.uk
Matthew Hill - Assistant Director, Transportation, Highways and Regulatory Services - matthew.hill@kingston.gov.uk
Elaine Taylor - Cambridge Road Estate Development Director - elaine.taylor@kingston.gov.uk
Wale Adetoro - Assistant Director, Homes - wale.adetoro@kingston.gov.uk
Chris Jones - Assistant Director of Major Projects - chris.jones@kingston.gov.uk
Tim Naylor - Assistant Director, Strategic Planning and Infrastructure - tim.naylor@kingston.gov.uk

Louise Footner - Executive Director, Residents & Communities - louise.footner@kingston.gov.uk
Joanne Moulton - Programme Director Community Hubs  - joanne.moulton@kingston.gov.uk
Deborah Dibb - Assistant Director Environment, Climate and Registrations - deborah.dibb@kingston.gov.uk

Contact Details


